] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N© CE231.doc Date: 10/06

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au

ELECTROLUX

ELECTRIC
600 UPRIGHT COOKERS
“INTEGRATED”

MODEL:
ESE6634S

© Copyright 2006 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



Page 2 CE231.doc

First Built Dates:

ESE6634

10/06




CONTENTS PAGE N¢
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4&5
FRONT FRAME ASSEMBLY 6
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 7
OVEN ASSEMBLY 8&9
HOB ASSEMBLY 10
INTERNAL PACK 11
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 12
STORAGE DRAWER ASSEMBLY 13
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 14

NOTE: In Parts Listings N.L =  Not lllustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE231.doc




0402_001_062_Elec.doc

MODEL: ESE6634S EX. VIEW DRAWING 4942
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE231.doc



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 4942 QTY
1 0038 003 253 | Panel Deck Inter 1
2 0541 001 242 | Thermal Cutout 120°C N/C 1
3 0349 001 340 | Shield Vent Baffle 1
4 0214 002 075 | Motor Fan Cooling Class H 1500 1
5 0257 001 013 | Canopy Fan 1
6 0701 009 022 | Screw N° 8 x 12mm PD X
7 0012 018 692 | Support Side Panel Blk Slot In U/R 2
8 0030 024 069 | Bracket Mount Term Block Bent 1
9 0038 006 737 | Panel Side 600 U/R S/S LH 1
10 0038 006 736 | Panel Side 600 U/R S/S RH 1
11 0700 027 013 | Screw 3/16” x 1” Pan #2 Phil NI 1
12 0706 009 002 | Washer 3/16” Int S/P ZC 1
13 0712 002 017 | Washer Cup Terminal 3/16 H198 1
14 0712 002 026 | Washer 7/32 x 3/8 BR HIS0W 1
15 0705 002 053 | Nut 3/16” BSW Hex NI 3
16 0701 015 006 | Screw #8 x ¥2 Hex NI X
17 0030 024 068 | Bracket Mount Hob Carcase 2
18 0701 002 113 | Screw #6 x 9.5mm Pan Phil ZC 8
19 0541 001 241 | Thermal Cutout 70°C N/O 1
23 0179 002 080 | Terminal Block (3 Term W/Link) 1
31 0038 008 012 | Panel Back Wiring 600 Common 2
32 0038 016 682 | Panel Bottom Wiring Cover 600 1
33 0030 024 064 | Bracket Anti Tilt 600 U/R 2
34 0489 001 139 | Brace Lower 600 Welded 1
35 0003 012 591 | Bar Weight 600 U/R 1
36 0400 005 081 | Tape 3M #4008 3.2 x 10 x 80 2
37 0523 001 037 | Foot Levelling 600 U/R 4
38 0489 001 145 | Brace Lower Front Assy 600 U/R 1
39 0038 002 603 | Panel Kick 600 U/R S/S 1
40 0750 003 028 | Screw M5 x 16 Zinc Mush Nibs 2
41 0024 010 063 | Slide Runner 600 LH 1
42 0024 010 064 | Slide Runner 600 RH 1
43 0251 001 088 | Stop/Slide Plastic Drawer 2

Page 5 CE231.doc



0081_009_147.doc

MODEL: ESE6634S EX. VIEW DRAWING 3822
FRONT FRAME
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 3822 QTY
1 0081 009 146 | Frame Front Enamel 600 U/R 1
2 0133 002 211 | Support Counter Hinge Door 2
3 0750 006 005 | Screw M5 x 9 Csk Blk Zinc 4
4 0188 002 236 | Seal Oven 1675mm OC98 1
5 0701 009 027 | Screw N° 8 x /2 Mush PH#2 AB BK 3
6 0589 001 032 | Bumper Stop Blk 2
7 0049 001 193 | Plug Dome 600 U/R 2

Page 6 CE231.doc



0038_011_912.doc

MODEL:

ESE6634S

EX. VIEW DRAWING 4949
CONTROL PANEL
ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 4949 QTY
1 0038 011 911 | Panel Control S/S ESE6633S 1
2 0701 009 027 | Screw #8 x ¥2” Mush #2PH AB BK 2
3 0019 007 974 | Knob Chef S/S 6
4 29143982 Clip Spring Knob (Part of Items 3 & 4) 6
5 0574 001 237 | Button Clock West S/S 600 U/R 5
6 0150 005 259 | Screw M4 x 5 Pan # 2 PH Small HD 4
7 0065 009 209 | Nut Metric M10 x 0.75 4
8 0609 100 269 | Light Indicator Neon 240V 2
9 0534 001 654 | Switch Inf/Heat MP 101 EA 2
10 0534 001 655 | Switch Inf/Heat Isolated Pilot 1
11 0534 001 684 | Switch Inf/Heat MDP 102 EA 1
12 0534 001 702 | Switch M/Function 8 Qik Heat Maxi Grill 1
13 0541 001 931 | Thermostat Oven EGO 1
14 | # 0600001020 | Lens West 600 U/R 1
15 # 0630 001 074 | Clock Eaton 5 Button 1
16 # 0030 024 123 | Bracket Lens 1

Note:  #When replacing the Control Panel, Lens or Clock,

the Bracket 0030 024 123 will also need to be replaced.

Page 7 CE231.doc



EX. VIEW DRAWING 4496

OVEN ASSEMBLY

ESE6634S

Al i A

MODEL:

0395_002_051#.doc

Page 8 CE231.doc



ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 4496

QTY

0395 002 058

Oven Enamel Black Prem Westinghouse

0374 005 171

Insulation Oven Wrap Elec OC98

0374 005 142

Insulation Oven Back Elec

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 0047 003 095 | Vent Tube Electric 1
5 0214 777 123 | Motor Fan Oven 1
6 0022 040 950 | Plate Backing Motor Fan 1
7 0026 001 039 | Fan Impellor 152mm 1
8 0065 009 240 | Nut M6 L/H Fan Motor Sel 1
9 0212 002 074 | Holder Lamp Assy (Inc. Item 11) 1
10 0212 002 082 | Holder Side Lamp Assy (Inc. Item 11) 1
11 LMO003 Lamp 25W SES 300°C 2
12 0122 004 501 | Element Gr/Boost EGO 1
13 0125 008 345 | Clip Mounting Element 6
14 0707 018 003 | Clip Bulb Thermostat Electric 2
15 0012 018 672 | Support Element Grill 1
16 0701 002 116 | Screw N° 10 TC x 3” Pan PH ZC AB 4
17 0122 004 506 | Element Oven Fan 2200W 1
18 0038 016 508 | Panel Fan Baffle Catalytic 1
19 0122 004 494 | Element Clean Heat 1500W EGO 1
20 0028 025 290 | Cover Clean Heat 1
21 0008 001 088 | Deflector Oven Blk 1
22 0327 001 146 | Rack Side Oven 5 Position LH 1
23 0625 001 263 | Liner Oven Catalytic Side Lamp 1
24 0327 001 154 | Rack Side Oven 5 Position RH 1
25 0625 001 259 | Liner Oven Catalytic 1
26 0173 008 050 | Wire Insulation Back Formed 2
27 0701 009 031 | Screw #8 x 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX 2

Page 9 CE231.doc



0602_002_675.doc

MODEL: [ESE6634S EX. VIEW DRAWING 3548
HOB ASSEMBLY

ﬁ- i

o R, WO

11

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 3548 QTY
1 0602 002 806 | Hob & Glass S/S Cer Hybrid 1
2 N.P.N. Panel Splash 600 U/R S/S 1
3 389 0827 02 Element Dual 2200/750W 1
4 389 0700 22 Element Ceramic 165Dia 1200W 2
5 389 0728 22 Element Ceramic 215Dia 2000W 1
6 0125 008 346 | Clip Mounting Element Ceram 8
7 0701 002 113 | Screw N° 6 x 9.5mm Pan Phil ZC 8
8 0060 002 079 | Light Indicator Hot Zone 1
9 0126 010 056 | Sleeve Insulation 1
10 0712 003 037 | Tie Cable 4" 5
11 0038 016 698 | Panel Bottom Ceramic 600 U/R 1
12 0701 009 027 | Screw N° 8 x 1/2" Mush #2PH AB BK 13

Page 10 CE231.doc



0263_010_388.doc

MODEL:

ESE6634S

EX. VIEW DRAWING 4956
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 4956 QTY
1 0028 025 353 | Cover Grill Dish Smokeless Large Premium 1
2 0036 001 082 | Dish Grill Enam Black 1
3 0327 001 145 | Shelf Oven Electric 2
4 0116 001 001 | Bolt Masonry Anchor 4
N.I. | 0701 003 070 | Screw #6 x 25 CSK #2PH AB BK 4

Page 11 CE231.doc



0009_001_626.doc

MODEL: ESE6634S EX. VIEW DRAWING 5160
OVEN DOOR
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5160 QTY
1 0038 002 636 | Panel Outer Ov/Door Premium S/S 1
2 0050 010 730 | Handle Bar Premium S/S 1
3 0160 003 592 | End Cap Premium S/S 2
5 0271 001 313 | Spacer Handle S/S Kylie Doors 2
6 0702 004 012 | Screw ZP 3/16 x 30 Pan PH Trilob GP 2
7 0038 001 806 | Panel Inner Ov/Door Assy Premium 1
8 0701 009 031 | Screw #8 x 9/16” B/HD S/PT BKOX 2

Page 12 CE231.doc



0064_001_233.doc

MODEL:

ESE6634S

EX. VIEW DRAWING 4958
STORAGE DRAWER
ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 4958 QTY
1 0050 010 730 | Handle Bar Premium S/S 1
2 0160 003 592 | Endcap Handle Premium S/S 2
3 0038 002 556 | Panel Outer Storage Draw S/S 1
4 0271 001 299 | Spacer Handle Warmer Drawer 2
5 0038 001 811 | Panel Inner Storage/Drawer Black 1
6 0589 001 032 | Bumper Stopper Black 2
7 0750 003 031 | Screw BSW ZP 3/16 x 1.25” 2
8 0702 007 050 | Screw #8 x 5/8 T25 #2PH NI 4
9 0251 001 088 | Stop/Slide Plastic Drawer 2
10 0064 001 228 | Drawer Storage Painted 600 U/R 1
11 0701 002 113 | Screw #6 x 9.5 Pan Phil ZC 2

Page 13 CE231.doc



CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165 002 995

VLLIVED NI S66-2-G91

. . R et ISnvd
5438 S3Mod 153 (ARLAV3 33 LSO 0NV SL CONINV ) iy st snt A Ritter S8 Al S e PRI
340438 ¥3IMOd ID3NNOOSIQ WONININ ONILYY 2.6 30 318v0 “FUNISYINNYA HILIY L1531 IPNVISISIH NOI LYINSNI IHL I55¥d 5¥H 10N00HS SIHL
AOYZ ¥3IONVA HLIM U31D3NNGO 38 1SNW JONVY SIHL :310N 35v37d HOLD34SNT NOTIYIIVISNI
3L¥1d ONIINNOW 31¥I810H ﬁ
1 . o - A i il

ESE6634S

MODEL:

ALVYId/H 31¥Id/H 31¥71d/H 31¥1d/H
184 1y ) W 1y wi 1431 44 1437
b7 7 “ Y/
T Y & ﬁ LS | RO | | 9 @
N g L c?
pLIgL.aL g £ gz MsZ_ | moozz moozz_ | MooS) MOOS wee | meL
= LHOTT| 1N3A3T3 | INIWAI3 | INFWITI3 | AN3AATI Nv3d | Nv4
o NIAO | “1T1# | Nva N3AO|[ LvaHsD | 1500€ N3AO | 100D
g8 8l
al 3¢
YOLYI 1ONI
NO T LONN

efr] s8]« ® . 3718¥L ¥0LD3T3S NOILINN4 ".-w."
R i
N [Nl N Qv N avo N avol "l " XX =1
' H x| |X X _
] KA X
_ . | s s
! )
7 avor “ | |tejed od|vd sd Jad fud Bay g 3 S
F 1
q q LIJivissd HOLINS ;
T e = ouaf 2 w2 N3AD H012373S H n
R I S NO(L3NN3 : X
IS¥Hd r ISVHd T 3SwHd | 3SWHd 3I5VHd xo.rz‘.unw;_%z_ c-b--F-s
HOLIMS HOL IS HILIMS HIL IMS %2079
asH 4Y d/H ui d/H ol d7H 47 ®‘ JINQN13312
a0H % [ M<N“m_.w W9 v = 21
I3INVd TOHLINOD e YETLZ) M1L'g = |1
3 N 27 L1 MAL76 = ONILVYY MM TV.IOL

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE
This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. The

R

manufacturer cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for

any injury or damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 14 CE231.doc




